No. 183.

THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) (CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946.

ORDER MADE BY A COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 61.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by virtue of my appointment by the Governor as Competent Authority for the purposes of Defence Regulation 61 as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946, and of every other power thereunto enabling, I hereby order as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Defence (Perishable Goods) Licensing (Revocation) Order, 1946.

2. The Defence (Perishable Goods) Licensing Order, 1944, is hereby Gazette: revoked, without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder: Supplem

Provided that any licence issued or renewed under the Order hereby revoked and subsisting on the date of the publication of this Order in the Gazette shall, until the expiration thereof, be deemed to be a licence issued or renewed under and for the purposes of the Supplies and Services (Control of Perishable Goods) Order, 1946, and any such licence shall, upon its expiration, be void and ineffective.

No. 3:
2.3.1944

Gazette:
Supplies Supplies and Services

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

1.5.10

Gazette:
Supplement
No. 3:
2.3.1944.

Gazette:
Supplement
No. 3:
23.5.1946

T. S. Bell, Controller of Supplies, Competent Authority. (M.P. 817/42.)

No. 184.

THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) (CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946.

ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 89.

PEV. S.L.1969,

C. C. WOOLLEY, Governor.

I, the Governor, in exercise of the powers conferred by Defence Regulation 89 as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946, do hereby make the following Order:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Supplies and Services (Licensing of Perishable Goods) (Fees) Order, 1946.
- 2. There shall be charged and paid in respect of every li ence issued or renewed under the provisions of the Supplies and Services (Control of Perishable Goods) Order, 1946, a fee not exceeding five shillings in respect of every period of three months during which such licence is valid and in force.
- 3. All fees chargeable under the provisions of clause 2 of this Order shall, upon being collected by the Controller of Transport and Marketing, be paid to the town clerk of the Municipal Corporation of the area in which the licence is issued or renewed and shall form part of the town fund of such Municipal Corporation.

Given at Nicosia, this 22nd day of May, 1946.
(M.P. 817/42.)